FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, Contract Number PLANE-201626261-01, is made and entered into this as of the date set forth on the signature page below (the "Amendment Effective Date") by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City"), Party of the First Part and GCR, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Louisiana and authorized to do business in Colorado (the "Consultant"), Party of the Second Part. Each party may individually be referred to as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City owns, operates and maintains Denver International Airport, (hereinafter referred to as "DEN" or the "Airport"); and

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2016 the City and Consultant entered into a Contract for consulting services to assist DEN with the implementation of its strategic objectives utilizing innovative, technology-based solutions at Denver International Airport, (the "Existing Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Existing Agreement to extend the Term of the Existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Section 3 of the Existing Agreement, entitled "Term," is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: The Term of this Agreement shall commence on March 8, 2016, and shall terminate on March 7, 2021, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. No extension of the Term shall increase the Maximum Contract Liability stated herein; such amount may be changed only by a duly executed written amendment to this Agreement."
- 2. Except as otherwise provided herein, all of the terms, provisions, and conditions of the Existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as though set out in full here, and are hereby ratified and reaffirmed.
- 3. This First Amendment to Agreement shall not become effective or binding on the City until it is approved by the City Council if so required by the City's Charter, and it is fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By



Contract Control Number: PLANE-201626261-01

GCR INC Contractor Name:

By: Ja Wal

Name: Timo the A Ut/s (please print)

Title: Aviahow (please print)

ATTEST: [if required]

By: Lynth Ch. Lapergolini

Name: Lynche M. Lopey rolerio (please print)

Title: Business Development Coordinature (please print)